

### **Big Bopper Bash**

# Friday, June 20, 2025 Rogers Field, Chester 5:00 to 9:00pm

Step back into the 1950s for a night of fun and nostalgia at The Big Bopper Bash hosted by The Almanor Foundation. Enjoy a selection of classic highballs, "A Taste of Almanor," a decadent dessert buffet, music by the Kool Shifters playing all the best hits from the 50s and a silent auction.

#### **Silent Auction Donation Request**

The Almanor Foundation (TAF) depends on donors, patrons and the generosity of the communities in Plumas County to execute our mission to foster the development of a vibrant, sustainable community. We have raised/overseen the distribution of \$1 million+ for relief and recovery from the Dixie Fire; and continue our fundraising and gifting through grants. We are engaged in an initiative to address the need for affordable workforce housing across the region. In 2022, we helped raise over \$235,000 for Seneca Healthcare District "Back the Build" Fund for our new hospital. We manage funds for 13 different/varied organizations to include the Chester Cemetery District, The Canopy Project, the Plumas Sun, The Audubon Society, Wild Wonder, and the Jerry & Yvonne Kehr Educational fund.

As the "can-do community," we consider ourself the umbrella organization which fosters collaboration for the greater good of the Plumas County; and are committed to its betterment so that all can thrive. Your donation will help us continue our capacity to serve the needs of our community.

Request: Donations for Silent Auction – value \$100 to \$650

Please provide a receipt or tag showing Fair Market Value.

TAF will showcase items on our website and Facebook page so guests can visit your store.

If item is not at the event, please provide description, picture, if possible, information, restrictions, contact and a gift certificate which will be given to the winner to redeem.

Questions: Contact: Katherine Sansone, BBB Committee Chair, 510.418.2466 <u>katherine@sansoneplus.com</u>; Melissa Lopez, 619.962.3775 <u>admin@thealmanorfoundation.org</u>

Donation receipt will be emailed at address provided after the event from TAF.

Please advise if you prefer via USPS mail.

Proceeds support The Almanor Foundation, a 501(c)3 non-profit, Fed Tax ID: 86-2462099

www.TheAlmanorFoundation.org

The Almanor Foundation, PO Box 949, Chester, CA 96020



## **Big Bopper Bash**

## **Auction Donation**

Company Name:		
Contact:		
Email:	Phone:	
Description of Donation:		
Fair Market Value including sales tax: \$		
Item will be delivered* *Delivery location will depend on the		AM/PM.
Item will be available for pick up	Date	AM/PM.
Signature	Date	

Please email your completed form to: <a href="mailto:admin@thealmanorfoundation.org">admin@thealmanorfoundation.org</a> or mail to The Almanor Foundation, PO Box 949, Chester, CA 96020